

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	114	6-19	Version:	A	Name:	Subject: Communication spo on behalf of Public Works, su No. 1 on Contract 20180035, Replacement - 16th & Memo Construction Co., Inc., contra	bmitting Change Order 2018 Traffic Signal rial, Outdoor Lighting	
Туре:	Communication				Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	10/2	2/2019			In control:	Public Works and Services C	ommittee	
On agenda:	10/1	5/2019			Final action:	10/15/2019		
Title:	Orde Ligh Rec 1 or	 Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Levie, on behalf of Public Works, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180035, 2018 Traffic Signal Replacement - 16th & Memorial, Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., Inc., contractor. Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 10-08-19: That Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180035, 2018 Traffic Signal Replacement - 16th & Memorial, Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., Inc., contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of (\$578.26) Further recommends that Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal & LED Replacement, be adjusted by (\$578.26). 						
	Fisc	Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. 1146-19 CO1 Contract 20180035, 2018 Traffic Signal Replacement - 16th & Memorial.pdf, 2. # 1146-19 Resolution						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		A	ction	Result	
10/15/2019	А	Commo	n Council		A	pproved as Presented	Pass	
10/8/2019	А	Public V Commit	Vorks and S tee	ervice	es R	ecommended For Approval		

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Levie, on behalf of Public Works, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180035, 2018 Traffic Signal Replacement - 16th & Memorial, Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., Inc., contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 10-08-19: That Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180035, 2018 Traffic Signal Replacement - 16th & Memorial, Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., Inc., contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of (\$578.26)

Further recommends that Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal & LED Replacement, be adjusted by (\$578.26).

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.